

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23448/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in LPA No. 252/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay on condition that the petitioner would deposit Rs.2,13,59,511.20P within a period of six weeks in favour of The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India in a fixed deposit scheme for one year in a Nationalized Bank.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER