

L
ITEM NO.57
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8336 OF 2009

M/S JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
For M/S. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the respondent, one week's
time is granted for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER