

ITEM NO.2
SECTION XIV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8336/2009

M/S JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. (PRESENTLY KNOWN AS JAIPRAKASH
ASSOCIATES LTD.)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS VICE CHAIRMANRespondent(s)
(FOR FDR RENEWAL)

Date : 25-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.
Mr Viresh B Saharya, Adv.
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the
due date of its maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar