

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8336/2009

M/S JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD.
(PRESENTLY KNOWN AS JAIPRAKASH
ASSOCIATES LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
THROUGH ITS VICE CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR FDR RENEWAL)

Date : 09-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the appellant which is not objected by the learned counsel for the respondent.

List after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
(SR. P.A.)(RANJANA SHAILEY)
(BRANCH OFFICER)(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS