

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8336/2009

M/S JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD.
(PRESENTLY KNOWN AS JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH
ITS VICE CHAIRMAN Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan R. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Supriya R. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the judgment of the single Judge being one of us, the matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul) is not a Member after obtaining necessary orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER