

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8336/2009

M/S JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD.  
(PRESENTLY KNOWN AS JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
THROUGH ITS VICE-CHAIRMAN Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya R Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)